

Validate

Print

Help

Work Name : MAINTENANCE TO THE KITCHEN BLOCK AND NORTH WING IN OLD MENS HOSTEL 2 ND STAGE

NO:1

SCHEDULE

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	kitchen					
1	15.7.4 : Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar	0.1330	cum	1104.44	146.89	INR One Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Eighty Nine Only
2	15.12.1 : Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead:Of area 3 sq. metres and below	6.0000	each	206.88	1241.28	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty One and Paise Twenty Eight Only
3	15.56 : Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	59.0000	sqm	29.36	1732.24	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
4	14.43 : Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	2746.5370	sqm	10.94	30047.11	INR Thirty Thousand & Forty Seven and Paise Eleven Only

Signature of Tenderer with seal

5	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	2746.5370	sqm	110.68	303986.72	INR Three Lakh Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Seventy Two Only
6	10.25.2 : Item Shifted to head 14 as item 14.74Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	287.1010	kg	112.65	32341.93	INR Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Three Only
7	od2714/2018_2019 : Laterate masonry with neatly dressed laterate stone of size 30x20x20 cm or nearest size in cement mortar 1:6 for superstructure above floor two level upto floor five level including all cost of materials, labour charges etc.	1.4400	cum	6318.32	9098.38	INR Nine Thousand & Ninety Eight and Paise Thirty Eight Only
8	50.9.2.2 : Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, 35 mm thick shutters including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required sized with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge using Pincoda wood	1.7100	sqm	3075.79	5259.60	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
9	13.85.1 : Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content.With ready mixed pink or grey primer on wood work (hard and soft wood) having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre	1.7100	sqm	50.39	86.17	INR Eighty Six and Paise Seventeen Only
10	od2630/2018_2019 : Scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs etc. complete.	45.8360	sqm	26.75	1226.11	INR One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Eleven Only

Signature of Tenderer with seal

11	14.54.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to an give even shade:One or more coats on old work	43.3760	sqm	67.23	2916.17	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Seventeen Only
12	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	11.0260	sqm	102.75	1132.92	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Ninety Two Only
13	11.39 : Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make in colours White, Ivory, Grey, fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 Coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	58.0000	sqm	1077.90	62518.20	INR Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Twenty Only
14	4.1.5 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.1620	cum	6457.33	1046.09	INR One Thousand &Forty Six and Paise Nine Only
15	4.1.3 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	2.9500	cum	7184.64	21194.69	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Sixty Nine Only
16	13.7.2 : 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	59.0000	sqm	280.73	16563.07	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seven Only
17	13.4.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	32.0100	sqm	237.02	7587.01	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise One Only

Signature of Tenderer with seal

18	6.3.2 : Brick work with common burnt clay machine moulded perforated bricks of class designation 12.5 conforming to IS: 2222 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand); With Modular bricks	0.2160	cum	7471.08	1613.75	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures					499738.33	INR Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise
Quoted Rate in Figures					499738.00	INR Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Four Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight Only	

Signature of Tenderer with seal